ADDENDUM A TO ORDINANCE NO. 2015-6 TOWN OF RED CEDAR SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CITATIONS (FORFEITURES) FOR LICENSES, PERMITS, OR OTHER SERVICES PROVIDED

PART I. FEE SCHEDULE Section 2 – Table of Fees

DESCRIPTION	FEE	
Town Road and Driveway Ordinance No. 2015-2		
Town Road Access Permit Application (for Field Road/Driveway)	\$	75.00
Town Road (Construction) Permit	\$	250.00
Utilities and Easements Ordinance No. 0408-1999		
Utility Permit	\$	75.00
Easement Permit	\$	500.00
Subdivision Ordinance No. 2008-1013		
Minor Subdivision Application (CSM) - 4 Lots or Less	\$	75.00
Major Subdivision Application - 5 Lots or More	\$	350.00 Plus
(Public Hearing or Special Meeting Fees are Additional)	\$	5.00 Per Lot
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Beverage Licenses		
Pop License (Including Administrative Fee)	\$	25.00
Mining Ord. Nos. 2013-1 through 2013-6		
Nonmetallic Mine Related (see Ordinance 2013-4 Schedule of Fees)		Varies
Nonnetanic Wiffe Related (see Ordinance 2013-4 Schedule of Fees)		varies
Dog License (Annual, Expires December 31st)		
Intact male or female dog (Wis. Stats. 174.05)	\$	11.00
Neutered male or spayed female dog (Wis. Stats. 174.05)	\$	6.00
Kennel License	\$	45.00
Late fee if the owner fails to obtain a license prior to April 1 (Wis. Stats. 174.05)	\$	5.00
Town Hall or Chair and Table Rental (see Rental Agreement under Permits)		
Table or Chair Rental fee (per day)	\$	25.00
Deposit – two separate checks: The deposit will be returned when all chairs and tables are	\$	50.00
returned in good condition, safe working order.		F0.00
Town Hall Rental Fee (per day) Deposit – two separate checks: The deposit will be returned if the hall is cleaned.	\$ \$	50.00 100.00
Deposit – two separate checks. The deposit will be returned if the half is cleaned.	۲	100.00
Building Permit Ordinance No. 2016-5		
Building Permit Fees payable to the Town Building Inspector as per Ordinance		Varies
Land Use Administrative Fee for Home Additions (Collected by Building Inspector) and detached		
outbuildings, garages, sheds, ag buildings, towers, additions to existing structures,		
decks/porches/sun rooms, greenhouses, in ground swimming pools, etc. (Collected by Township)	\$	25.00
New One- or Two-Family Dwelling (Collected by Building Inspector)	\$	50.00

Site Plan Review Ordinance No. 2016-8		
Application Fee	\$	400.00
Wrecking, Junk, Salvage Yard Ordinance No. 81-0402		
Permit	\$	100.00
Public Nuisance Ordinance No. 2016-9		
Maintenance of Buildings; Open Storage; and Storage, Disposal, Treatment, or Discharge of Items Materials Permit fees listed below	, Wast	te, and
Permit for any real property two (2) acres or less	\$	100.00
Permit (s) for any real property over two (2) acres	\$	500.00
Junk Vehicle Ordinance No. 2016-10		
Permit for any real property two (2) acres or less	\$	100.00
Permit for any real property over two (2) acres	\$	500.00
Misc.		
Rezone Application (Rezone and/or Special Except. or CUP Request) or Public Hearing Fee	\$	350.00
Special Meeting Request	\$	200.00
Condominium Plat Application	\$	350.00 Plus
(Public Hearing or Special Meeting Fees are Additional)	\$	5.00 Per Unit
Records Request (See Resolution #2012-1005 Notice of Records Access)		Varies
Permit to Discharge Fireworks (Permit Required from Town Chairman)		\$ 0.00

Historical Information

Citation Ordinance Adopted: 04/13/2016 (Replaces Citation Ordinance No. 1213-2004)

<u>Format Change to Citation Ordinance</u>: 05/24/2016 (Fee Schedule and Citation Schedule Removed from Body and Added as Addendums)

<u>Table Updated</u>: 05/24/2016, 6/21/2016 (Site Plan Review Ordinance No. 2016-8), 7/13/2016 (Junk Vehicle Ordinance No. 2016-10) and deposit information for Town Hall or Chair and Table Rental. 9/15/2016 (Building Permit Ordinance 2016-5) and (Public Nuisance Ordinance 2016-9)